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S60 
S61 
S63 
S65 
S66 
S67 
S68 

           )  P    
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Estimate S.E. C.R. P 

economic <--- Index 1.000 
physical <--- Index 1.000 
social <--- Index 1.000 
s18 <--- economic 1.437 .199 7.225 *** 
s17 <--- economic 1.594 .227 7.022 *** 
s14 <--- economic 1.836 .216 8.505 *** 
aramesh <--- physical 1.000 
etemad <--- social 1.000 
taamol <--- social 1.148 .222 5.173 *** 
amniat <--- social 1.059 .253 4.183 *** 
mosharekat <--- social 1.131 .225 5.025 *** 
s20 <--- economic 1.000 
s12 <--- economic 2.021 .254 7.962 *** 
dastresi <--- physical 1.655 .269 6.158 *** 
moghavemat <--- physical 1.365 .259 5.279 *** 

 Chi-square  
 Probability 

level  < p < 
 DF  

 
CMIN/DF 

<df/2X < 
 GFI  GFI < 

 IFI  IFI < 
 CFI  CFI < 
 PRATIO  

 
PNFI  

 
PCFI  

 
RMSEA  <RMSEA< 



 

          )  P  
   .P

CRSE

 
 
 

 

Estimate S.E. C.R. P 
s20 <--- economic .480 .067 7.142 *** 
s18 <--- economic .709 .086 8.239 *** 
s17 <--- economic .786 .099 7.941 *** 
s14 <--- economic .907 .089 10.229 *** 
s12 <--- economic 1.000 
aramesh <--- physical 1.000 
moghavemat <--- physical 1.298 .299 4.346 *** 
dastresi <--- physical 1.563 .344 4.542 *** 
taamol <--- social 1.116 .268 4.170 *** 
amniat <--- social 1.040 .286 3.631 *** 
mosharekat <--- social 1.101 .269 4.098 *** 
etemad <--- social 1.000 
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